_ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LLOK SABHA -
- STARRED QUESTION NO. : 253
(To be answered on the 5th August 2021)

CONSTRUCTION OF CIVIL AVIATION RESEARCH CENTRE

*253. DR. G. RANJITH REDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oIPR? feigmvorot 3 - be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct Civil Aviation Research
Centre at Begumpet airport in Telangana; |

(b) if so, the approved cost thereof and the facilities to be provided therennder
along with the time by which it will be constructed/completed;

(¢) whether the Government proposes to set up Aviation University at
Begumpet airport for imparting education relating to aviation sector, keeping
in view huge space available at the airport which is located in the middle of
the city; and | '

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olo12 faanioret aoht . (Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia)

(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

KEERE



STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.
253 REGARDING "CONSTRUCTION OF CIVIL AVIATION RESEARCH
CENTRE" TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2021

(a) and (b) Yes Sir. The Civil Aviation Research Organization (CARO) is
being constructed at Begumpet Airport, Hyderabad by Airports Authority of
India (AAl).

The approved cost is Rs.402.13 crore.

The facilities at CARO include as under:

i. R&D facilities for airports and Air Navigation Services (ANS)

ii. Air traffic management communications domain simulators, network
emulator, visualisation-and analysis labs, surveillance labs navigation systems
emulation and simulation labs etc. ‘

iii. Cyber security and threat analysis labs, data management centre, project
support centre, software solutions and tools centre and network
infrastructure centre. _

The construction of CARO is expected to conclude by December 2023.

(¢) & (d) No such proposal is currently under consideration at the Ministry of
Civil Aviation.
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